

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY AND INTENT TO ADOPT AN INITIAL STUDY/NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR THE PROPOSED CHINO HILLS STATE PARK ROAD AND TRAIL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Date: October 28, 2020

The California Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR) has directed the preparation of and intends to adopt a Negative Declaration for the proposed project, in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and State CEQA Guidelines. DPR is the lead agency for the proposed project under CEQA.

PROJECT LOCATION: Chino Hills State Park (CHSP) falls within the counties of Orange, Riverside, and San Bernardino. CHSP is bordered on the northeast by the City of Chino Hills, on the south by the City of Yorba Linda, on the west by the City of Brea.

<u>DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT</u>: DPR proposes to adopt a Road and Trail Management Plan describing the existing roads and trails of Chino Hills State Park and providing specific direction for management and operations in the future.

PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD: The Initial Study/Negative Declaration is being circulated for public review and comment for a period of 30 days, beginning October 27, 2020. Questions regarding the project should be directed to Jason Spann at California State Parks Planning Division, 1725 23rd Street, Ste. 200, Sacramento, CA 95816 or by email to trails@parks.ca.gov.

Your views and comments on this project are welcomed. Written comments should be submitted no later than November 30, 2020, to the following address:

California State Parks Planning Division
Attn: Jason Spann
1725 23rd Street, Ste. 200
Sacramento, CA 95816.
trails@parks.ca.gov

Copies of the Initial Study/Negative Declaration may be viewed on the CHSP RTMP

webpage: http://www.parks.ca.gov/chinohillsRTMP

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION: This notice is expected to be published in the Chino Champion around October 30, 2020.